5
FITTINGS FOR REFRIGERATING SYSTEMS ed. 001-AT-ENG
FITTINGS FOR REFRIGERATING SYSTEMS
External leakage
Allowable external leakage, for the products illustrated in
this Handbook, agrees to the definition given in Par. 9.4 of
EN 12284 : 2003 Standard:
“During the test, no bubbles shall form over a period of at

Length Weight
[g]
Working pressure (PS), depending
on temperature [bar]
Risk
Category
according to
PED
ODS
[mm] [inch] [mm] -80 / +100 °C + 120 °C + 140 °C
7690/3 -    3/8
230
91
45 44 43,5
Art. 3.3
7690/M10 10 - 98
7690/M12 12 - 122
7690/4 -    1/2 120
7690/M15 15 -
255
190
7690/5 16    5/8 200
7690/M18 18 - 180
7690/6 -    3/4 180
7690/7 22    7/8 290 317
7690/M28 28 -
330
380
7690/9 - 1.1/8 416
7690/11 35 1.3/8 375 846
7690/13 - 1.5/8
430
1088
I
7690/M42 42 - 1200
7690/17 54 2.1/8 510 2060 40 39 38,5
7690/M64 64 -
690
3312
35 34,5 34
7690/21 67 2.5/8 3500

7020/65 NRS4–1210 3/4" 5/8" 16 16,2 29,5 33 68 / 71 104
7020/87 NRS4–1614 1" 7/8" 22 22,5 36,5 41 120 / 150 160
SAE-Flare nuts (metric tubing)
7030/2M5
–
1/4"
–
5
45
5,2 15,5 17 11 / 14 19
7030/3M8
3/8"
8 8,2
19,5 22 20 / 25
35
7030/3M10 10 10,2 36
7030/4M10
1/2"
10 10,2
22,5
25 34 / 47
52
7030/4M12 12 12,2 51
7030/X04 (1) 12 12,5 19,5 46
7030/4M14 14 14,2 22,5 48
7030/5M12
5/8"
12 12,2
25 28 54 / 75
71
7030/5M14 14 14,2 69
7030/6M14
3/4"
14 14,2
29,5 33 68 / 71
107
7030/6M18 18 18,2 102
SAE-Flare twin nuts
7050/2 US4–4 1/4"
– – 45 –
32 17 11 / 14 39